

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 462 of 2024
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2024
In
R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 462 of 2024

=====

JITENDRAKUMAR RAMESHBHAI @ MATHURBHAI PATEL
Versus
SHANTABEN WD/O NARANBHAI BAVAJIBHAIP ATEL (SINCE DECD.
THROUGH LHS) & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR RASESH H PARIKH(3862) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
MR.HEMANG H PARIKH(2628) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
MR HASMUKH C PATEL(1040) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4,5,7
NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 6

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE SANJEEV J.THAKER

Date : 21/02/2025
ORAL ORDER

Stand over to **03rd May, 2025.**

Interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till then.

(SANJEEV J.THAKER,J)

Manoj Kumar Rai